

## Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

# **Submission of Manuscript**

8 messages

**Euis Nurul Hidayah** <euisnh@gmail.com>
To: "RAS YAN J. Chem." <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>

Tue, Jul 16, 2019 at 6:28 PM

Dear Editor in Chief Prof. (Dr.) Sanjay K. Sharma,

I interest to publish our work entitled "Kinetics Modelling of Chlorella sp. Growth in removing CO<sub>2</sub> Emission" into your journal **Rasayan Journal of Chemistry.** I attached the manuscript with this e-mail.

I also provide the name list of 3 (three) potential reviewers:

1. Dr. Ade Siti Fatimah

Wastewater Treatment, Ngoro Industrial Park, Mojokerto, Indonesia.

e-mail: ade\_0476@yahoo.com

2. Dr. Munawar Ali, MT

Department of Environmental Management, Institute of Technology Sepuluh Nopember Surabaya, Indonesia

e-mail: alimunawar960@gmail.com

3. Dr. Winmyint Yadanar

Department of Research and Innovation, Ministry of Education, Myanmar e-mail: winmyint.yadanar@gmail.com

Any kind of assistance which you can render during the reviewing process would be greatly appreciated.

Regards, Euis

Euis Nurul Hidayah, Ph.D.

Assistant Professor

Department of Environmental Engineering

University of Pembangunan Nasional Veteran Jawa Timur

Surabaya,Indonesia

Mobile phone: +6281217870003

\_\_\_\_\_

W

Rasayan\_Kinetics Modelling of Chlorella sp. Growth in Removing CO2 Emission.docx 70K

RAS YAN J. Chem. <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>

Fri, Jul 19, 2019 at 1:42 PM

07-Dec-19, 21:55

Gmail - Submission of Manuscript

To: Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

Dear Author,

Greetings from **RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry.** [For authentic Source Details, please visit https://www.scopus.com/sourceid/19400157518?origin=sbrowse].

Thanks for sending your manuscript for possible Review and subsequent publication in RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry.

Your manuscript is under **Preliminary Review**. After it, you'll be assigned the manuscript number.

Thanks for contributing your research in RASAYAN Journal of Chemistry.

Best regards,

Dr. Sanjay K. Sharma, FRSC

Editor, RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry

[Quoted text hidden]

--

Best Regards,

Editor, RAS YAN J. Chem.

(SCOPUS, Elsevier indexed, Since 2008)

www.rasayanjournal.com | www.rasayanjournal.co.in

Contact: +91 9001699997, +91 9414202678

RAS YAN J. Chem. <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>
To: Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

Sat, Jul 27, 2019 at 1:20 PM

Dear Author,

Thanks for submitting your valuable manuscript for the review and subsequent publication in RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry, which is A SCOPUS (Elsevier) indexed, Since 2008\* and UGC (India) approved International Research Journal of Chemical Sciences.

Your Manuscript No. is: RJC- 5472/2019. Please use this number always in any of your future correspondence with us.

# **Revision-1**

- 1. Please refer the attached <u>SAMPLE PAPER</u> send your manuscript again, as **Revision-1**mentioning the assigned Manuscript No. in the subject line. **References in the paper must be STRICTLY formatted as per the TEMPLATE and SAMPLE PAPER.**
- 2. Also, please provide the Names with Complete Affiliation and Contact Details of **03 Potential Reviewers**(who can review your manuscript promptly.), If not sent with the submission, Then only, it would be considered for the review

purpose.Remember, no reviewer should be from your own institution and at least one of them must be from out of your Country.

Best regards,

Dr. Sanjay K. Sharma, FRSC Editor, RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry

On Tue, Jul 16, 2019 at 4:58 PM Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

#### 2 attachments



RJC\_Paper Submission\_Template.docx 24K



SAMPLE PAPER.doc 

RAS YAN J. Chem. <rasayanjournal@gmail.com> To: Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

Sun, Aug 4, 2019 at 1:54 PM

Dear Author,

Greetings from RASAYAN Journal of Chemistry.

Your paper RIC-5472/2019 has been evaluated and can be published. We may inform you that we have a policy of Article Procession Charges, the cost of your paper shall be USD 400 (USD Four Hundred only).

The paper shall be published in Vol.12, No.4, 2019 issue of RASAYAN Journal of Chemistry.

We are very happy to share with you that SIR powered by SCOPUS (Elsevier) announced the Journal Ranking of Indian Journals abstracted in SCOPUS (Elsevier) and its matter of proud for us that RASĀYAN J. Chem. is on 2<sup>nd</sup> rank in this list and having significantly high H-index value = 17; which is quite encouraging and a proved evidence of the international quality publications in this journal. See the Linkhttp://www.scimagojr.com/journalrank.php?category=1601&area=1600&country=IN& year=2017

We assign DOI to every manuscript published in RASAYAN J. Chem., which is assigned by CrossRef, an international organization known for quality control of

Gmail - Submission of Manuscript

scientific content. A manuscript linked with a DOI will be visible and searchable from all platforms and devices just on a click.

Kindly send payment within 10 days from the date of this mail, otherwise, we shall presume that you are not interested in publishing this paper with us and we shall take up other pending papers for publication in this issue.

## Note:

- 1. \*Formal acceptance letters and Comments of Reviewers for Revision shall be sent as soon as the payment is received.
- 2. You can send the payment either by Draft in favor of RASAYAN Journal of Chemistry, payable at Jaipur or cash deposit in Bank of Baroda in our account or NEFT from any Bank or Net banking.

## Bank details:

A/C Holder: RASAYAN Journal of Chemistry, Jaipur

A/C no.: 2972020000312, Current Account

Bank: Bank of Baroda, DCM Branch, Ajmer Road, Jaipur (Rajasthan) India

SWIFT Code: BARBINBBJAI IFS Code: BARBODCMAJM

With Regards, your's-

Dr. Pratima Sharma

Managing Editor, RASAYAN Journal of Chemistry

On Tue, Jul 16, 2019 at 4:58 PM Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com> wrote: [Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

To: "RAS YAN J. Chem." <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>

Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 10:10 AM

Dear Managing Editor RAS YAN

Here i send fee for publication (as attached) in your journal, number ID: RJC-5472/2019. I transfered to your account this morning.

TITLE: KINETIC MODELLING OF CHLORELLA SP. GROWTH IN REMOVING CO2 EMISSION

AUTHOR: OKIK HENDRIYANTO DWI DIPTA YUNIAWATI EUIS NURUL HIDAYAH

Thank you.

Regrads,

Euis Nurul Hidayah

-----

Euis Nurul Hidayah, Ph.D. Assistant Professor Department of Environmental Engineering University of Pembangunan Nasional Veteran Jawa Timur Surabaya,Indonesia

Mobile phone: +6281217870003

\_\_\_\_\_

[Quoted text hidden]



IMG-20190807-WA0003.jpg

RAS YAN J. Chem. <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>
To: Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 12:52 PM

Acceptance Letter: RJC- 5472/2019

Dear Author,

# Congratulations!

Your manuscript has been accepted for the publication in the latest issue of RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry, i.e. RJC, Vol.12, No.4, 2019.

Herewith please find attached the **Acceptance Letter and Invoice** for your abovementioned manuscript.

Also, find Copyright Transfer Formand Letter of Original Workattached. Please send these duly filled and signed docs as soon as possible.

Looking Forward.

Best regards,

Dr. Sanjay K. Sharma, FRSC

Editor, RAS YAN Journal of Chemistry

[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments







**Euis Nurul Hidayah** <euisnh@gmail.com>
To: "RAS YAN J. Chem." <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>

Fri, Aug 9, 2019 at 9:32 AM

Dear Editor,

Here i send Letter of original and Copyright (attached). Thank you [Quoted text hidden]

## 2 attachments





RAS YAN J. Chem. <rasayanjournal@gmail.com>
To: Euis Nurul Hidayah <euisnh@gmail.com>

Mon, Aug 12, 2019 at 2:04 PM

Received, thank you.

[Quoted text hidden]